

AERO HOT CHOCOLATE TIN 6X1KG

Product Name	AERO Hot Chocolate Tin 6x1kg
Line Code	12281504
Product Description	Instant Hot Chocolate Drink Mix

Ingredient Listing

Fat Reduced Drinking Chocolate (42%) (Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Contains cocoa solids 25% minimum), **Skimmed Milk Powder**, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Coconut Oil, **Lactose**, Thickeners (E466, E415), Natural Flavouring, Salt [Sodium Chloride, Anti-caking Agent (E535)], Acidity Regulator (E340), Stabilisers (E331, E452).

Nutrition

Portion Size		Energy kJ	Energy Kcal	Fat	Fat of which saturates	Carbohydrate	Carbohydrate of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
%RI*	%	5		3	8	7	16		4	5
Per mug**	G	414	98	1.8	1.5	17.9	14.4	1.1	2.0	0.30
Per 100ml**	G	169	40	0.7	0.6	7.4	5.9	0.4	0.8	0.12
Per 100g	G	1718	407	7.4	6.4	74.4	59.9	4.4	8.5	1.23

*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

Product Information

Number Of Servings Per Pack	Approximately 41 mugs
Serving Size	One mug (24g + 200ml water)**
Serving Suggestion	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Storage Instructions Once Open	
Shelf Life	15 months

Allergen and Intolerance Information

Constituents	Presence Contains/May contain/Free from, according to GS1 definition
Peanuts and Products Thereof	Free From
Other Nuts and Products Thereof	Free From
Crustaceans and Products Thereof	Free From
Molluscs and Products Thereof	Free From
Fish And Products Thereof	Free From
Eggs And Products Thereof	Free From
Milk And Products Thereof Including Lactose	Contains
Soybeans And Products Thereof	Free From
Cereals Containing Gluten And Products Thereof	Free From
Celery And Products Thereof	Free From
Sesame Seeds And Products Thereof	Free From
Mustard And Products Thereof	Free From
Lupin And Derivatives Thereof	Free From
Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites At Concentrations More Than 10mg/kg	Free From

Dietary Information

Suitable For A Vegetarian	Yes	Suitable For Halal	No	Suitable For A Coeliac Diet	Yes
Suitable For A Vegan	No	Suitable For Kosher	No		

Preparation Instructions

Place 4 heaped teaspoons in a mug...
Fill with 200ml hot, but not boiling water. Stir well to release the bubbles...
Watch the bubbles grow and enjoy your deliciously bubbly Hot Choc drink.

On Pack Claims

No added colours or artificial flavours
No Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil
Low Fat as prepared
98 calories per mug

Packaging and Palletisation

Consumer Unit (each)

EAN - Unit Bar Code	7613035264465
Width (mm)	154
Length (mm)	154
Height (mm)	131
Net Weight (g)	1000
Gross Weight (g)	1.12

Traded Unit (case)

ITF - Traded Unit Bar code	7613035264472
Width (mm)	325
Length (mm)	480
Height (mm)	134
Net Case Weight (Kg)	6
Gross CaseWeight (Kg)	6.83

Pallet Details

EA per Case	6
EA per Layer	42
EA per Pallet	336
Cases Per Layer	7
Layers Per Pallet	8
Cases Per Pallet	56
Pallet Height (mm)	1234

Additional Information:

Nestlé UK Ltd reserves the right to develop our products based on our Product Review Programme, the label attached to the product will reflect such changes as they occur.

Nestlé UK Ltd warrants this product to comply with the Food Safety Act 1990 and all relevant law from time to time in force.